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Date of the Month Total % of Total Offender Age Range Male Female Total % of Total
1st 236 3.38% Under 18 248 243 491 6.66%
2nd 220 3.16% 18-24 648 370 1,018 13.81%
3rd 223 3.20% 25-34 1,650 725 2,375 32.23%
4th 217 3.11% 35-44 1,331 589 1,920 26.06%
5th 232 3.33% 45-54 622 292 914 12.40%
6th 213 3.05% 55-64 309 120 429 5.82%
7th 222 3.18% 65 and over 134 68 202 2.74%
8th 250 3.59% Unknown 11 9 20 0.27%
9th 228 3.27% Total 4,953 2,416 7,369
10th 248 3.56% Offender Race Male Female Total % of Total
11th 204 2.93% American Indian / Alaska Native 34 30 64 0.88%
12th 238 3.41% Asian 112 65 177 2.42%
13th 205 2.94% Black / African American 1,763 711 2,474  33.90%
14th 228 3.27% Hawaiian / Pacific Islander 57 40 97 1.33%
15th 216 3.10% Unknown 88 48 136 1.86%
16th 222 3.18% White 2,866 1,485 4351  59.61%
17th 239 3.43% Total 4,920 2,379 7,299
18th 201 2.88% .
Primary Aggressor Arrest Info Male Female Total % of Total
19th 226 3.24% .
Primary Aggressor Arrested 2,316 1,295 3,611 60.82%
20th 219 3.14% .
Primary Aggressor Not Arrested 1,774 552 2,326 39.18%
21st 248 3.56%
Total 4,090 1,847 5,937
22nd 229 3.28%
93rd 945 3.51% Mitigating Circum'stances for Primary Male Female Total % of Total
Aggressor Not Being Arrested
0,
24th 246 3.53% Aggressor Undetermined 45 32 77 3.31%
0,
25th 241 3.46% Gone Upon Arrival 965 229 1,194 51.33%
0,
26th 240 3.44% No Evidence of Injury 498 197 695 29.88%
0,
27th 222 3.18% Not Reported Within 24 Hours 88 10 98 4.21%
0,
28th 221 3.17% Other 173 80 253 10.88%
o)
29th 204 2.93% Unknown 5 4 9 0.39%
)
30th 215 3.08% Total 1,774 552 2,326
31st 175 2.51%
Total 6.973 Other Persons Involved Arrest Male Female Total % of Total
! Information
Time of Day  Total % of Total Other Persons Involved Arrested 89 67 156  11.08%
0000 - 0259 951 13.64% Other Persons Involved Not Arrested 771 481 1,252 88.92%
0300 - 0559 484 6.94% Total 860 548 1,408
0600 - 0859 595 8.53%
0900 - 1159 764 10.96%
1200 - 1459 831 11.92%
1500- 1759 989 14.18%
1800 - 2059 1,144 16.41%
2100 - 2359 1,186 17.01%
Unknown 29 0.42%
Total 6,973
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Victim Age Range Male Female

Under 18 101 164

18-24 300 840

25-34 681 1,700

35-44 558 1,394

45 -54 372 680

55-64 247 349

65 and over 163 214

Unknown 4 4
Total 2426 5345

Victim Race Male Female

White 1,569 3,261

A natve AW

Asian 70 159

:-Slfawnzléarn / Pacific 18 63

Unknown 34 74
Total 2,344 5,169

Victim Relationship to Offender

Spouse

Common-Law Spouse

Parent

Sibling

Child

Grandparent

Grandchild

In-Law

Step-parent

Step-child

Step-Sibling

Other Family Member

Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Ex-Spouse

Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend

Otherwise Known

Other

Unknown

Total
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Total

265
1,140
2,381
1,952
1,052

596

377

8

7,771

Total
4,830

2,197

68
229
81

108
7,513

Total

1,242
45
919
90
346
65

15
36
58
37

99
2,963
41
170

96
1,369
62
7,655

% of Total
3.41%
14.67%
30.64%
25.12%
13.54%
7.67%
4.85%
0.10%

% of Total
64.29%

29.24%

0.91%

3.05%

1.08%

1.44%

% of Total

16.22%
0.59%
12.01%
1.18%
4.52%
0.85%
0.20%
0.47%
0.76%
0.48%
0.03%
1.29%
38.71%
0.54%
2.22%
0.00%
1.25%
17.88%
0.81%

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q4 2023

Weapon Used Total
Blunt Object 69
Handgun 124
Hands / Fists/ Feet 5,587
Knife / Cutting Instrument 144
Other Firearm 34
Other Weapon 655
Unknown 103
Total 6,716
Additional Information Total
Number of Children Present 3,867
Medical Attention Needed 1,086
DV Card Given 6,040
PO in Effect 126

Total 11,119

% of Total
1.03%
1.85%

83.19%
2.14%
0.51%
9.75%
1.53%

% of Total
34.78%
9.77%
54.32%
1.13%



