

Nicole Reilly Ombudsman for Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault, and Human Trafficking Quarterly Report

Quarter 4 - 2023

Source: Nevada Department of Public Safety

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q4 2023

Date of the M	onth Total	% of Total	Offender Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of Te	otal
	236	3.38%	Under 18	248	24	3 4	191 6.	66%
	220	3.16%	18 - 24	648	37	0 1,0)18 13.	81%
ł	223	3.20%	25 - 34	1,650	72	2,5 2,3	375 32.	23%
h	217	3.11%	35 - 44	1,331	58	9 1,9	920 26.	06%
th	232	3.33%	45 - 54	622	29	2 9	914 12.4	40%
th	213	3.05%	55 - 64	309	12	20 4	129 5.3	82%
'th	222	3.18%	65 and over	134	6	68 2	202 2.	74%
ßth	250	3.59%	Unknown	11		9	20 0.	27%
th	228	3.27%	Total	4,953	2,41	.6 7,3	369	
.0th	248	3.56%	Offender Race			Male	Female	Total
.1th	204	2.93%	American Indian / Ala	iska Nativ	е	34	30	64
.2th	238	3.41%	Asian			112	65	177
L3th	205	2.94%	Black / African Ameri	can		1,763	711	2,474
.4th	228	3.27%	Hawaiian / Pacific Isla	nder		57	40	97
l5th	216	3.10%	Unknown			88	48	136
L6th	222	3.18%	White			2,866	1,485	4,351
L7th	239	3.43%			Total	4,920	2,379	7,299
.8th	201	2.88%	Primary Aggressor Ar	rest Info		Male	Female	Total
9th	226	3.24%	Primary Aggressor Arr			2,316		
0th	219	3.14%	Primary Aggressor No		ł	1,774		-
1st	248	3.56%			Total	4,090		-
2nd	229	3.28%	Mitigating Circumsta	nces for P		Male	Female	Total
3rd	245	3.51%	Aggressor Not Being		rinnary	Iviale	remare	Total
4th	246	3.53%	Aggressor Undetermi	ned		45	32	77
25th	241	3.46%	Gone Upon Arrival			965	229	1,194
26th	240		No Evidence of Injury			498	197	695
27th	222		Not Reported Within	24 Hours		88	10	98
28th	221		Other			173	80	253
29th	204		Unknown			5	4	. 9
30th	215	3.08%			Total	1,774	552	2,326
31st	175	2.51%	Other Persons Involv	ed Arrest		Male	Female	Total
	Total 6,973		Information					
ime of Day		% of Total	Other Persons Involve	ed Arreste	d	89	67	156
000 - 0259	951	13.64%	Other Persons Involve	ed Not Arr	ested	771	481	1,252
0300 - 0559	484	6.94%			Total	860	548	1,408
0600 - 0859	595	8.53%						
0900 - 1159	764	10.96%						

1200 - 1459

1500 - 1759

1800 - 2059

2100 - 2359

Total

Unknown

11.92%

14.18%

16.41%

17.01%

0.42%

831

989

1,144

1,186

6,973

29

Nevada - NV - Domestic Violence Overview - Q4 2023

Victim Age Range	Male	Female	Total	% of Total	
Under 18	101	164	265	3.41%	
18 - 24	300	840	1,140	14.67%	
25 - 34	681	1,700	2,381	30.64%	
35 - 44	558	1,394	1,952	25.12%	
45 - 54	372	680	1,052	13.54%	
55 - 64	247	349	596	7.67%	
65 and over	163	214	377	4.85%	
Unknown	4	4	8	0.10%	
Total	2426	5345	7,771		

Victim Race	Male	Female	Total	% of Total	
White	1,569	3,261	4,830	64.29%	
Black / African American	632	1,565	2,197	29.24%	
American Indian / Alaska Native	21	47	68	0.91%	
Asian	70	159	229	3.05%	
Hawaiian / Pacific Islander	18	63	81	1.08%	
Unknown	34	74	108	1.44%	
Total	2,344	5,169	7,513		

Victim Relationship to Offender	Total	% of Total
Spouse	1,242	16.22%
Common-Law Spouse	45	0.59%
Parent	919	12.01%
Sibling	90	1.18%
Child	346	4.52%
Grandparent	65	0.85%
Grandchild	15	0.20%
In-Law	36	0.47%
Step-parent	58	0.76%
Step-child	37	0.48%
Step-Sibling	2	0.03%
Other Family Member	99	1.29%
Boyfriend / Girlfriend	2,963	38.71%
Child of Boyfriend / Girlfriend	41	0.54%
Ex-Spouse	170	2.22%
Former Boyfriend / Girlfriend	0	0.00%
Otherwise Known	96	1.25%
Other	1,369	17.88%
Unknown	62	0.81%
Total	7,655	

Weapon Used		Total	% of Total
Blunt Object		69	1.03%
Handgun		124	1.85%
Hands / Fists/ Feet		5,587	83.19%
Knife / Cutting Instrument		144	2.14%
Other Firearm		34	0.51%
Other Weapon		655	9.75%
Unknown		103	1.53%
	Total	6,716	
Additional Information		Total	% of Total
Number of Children Present		3,867	34.78%
Medical Attention Needed		1,086	9.77%
DV Card Given		6,040	54.32%
PO in Effect		126	1.13%
	Total	11,119	